

From

The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana,
Welfare of Schedule Caste and Backward Classes Department,
Chandigarh.

To

The Director,
Welfare of Schedule Caste & Backward
Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.

No:

Dated :

Subject:- Regarding Mukhya Mantri Vivah Shagun Yojana.

This is in continuation of Haryana Govt. letter No. 2961-B-SW (2) 2005 dated 14.12.2005, No. 2914-SW (1) 2006 dated 19.12.2006, No. 1091 – SW (1) 2009 dated 26.5.2009, No. 48 SW (1) 2010 dated 22.2.2010, No. 270-SW (1)-10 dated 16.12.2010, 7272 dated : 18.3.2011 and No. 666-SW (2) 2011 dated 23.8.2011, 345-SW (2)-2012 dated 11.4.2012, 796-SW (2) 2015 dated 6.8.2015, 1052 SW (2) 2015 dated 29.10.15. 236-SW (2)-2016 dated 09.03.2016, 593-SW (2) 2016 dated 13.06.2016 and 829-SW (1) 2016 dated 24.08.2016 on the above subject.

2. The Governor of Haryana is pleased to enhance the amount of Shagun from Rs. 41000/- to Rs. 51000/- for marriage of daughters of divorced/destitute women/ orphan and destitute children where income is less than Rs. 1.00 lac p. a.
Therefore, the shagun amount will be given as under:-

Sr. No.	Existing Provision		Amended Provision	
	Category	Amount	Category	Amount
1.	Widows (Income criteria Less than 1 lakh p.a.)	Rs. 51000/- First time an amount of Rs. 46000/- will be paid to beneficiaries on or before celebration of the marriage and remaining amount of Rs. 5000/- will be paid within 6 months after submission of the marriage Registration Certificate. No balance amount will be paid after 6 months delay.	Widows/divorced/ destitute women/orphan and destitute children (Income criteria Less than 1.00 lac p.a)	Rs. 51000/- First time an amount of Rs. 46000/- will be paid to beneficiaries on or before celebration of the marriage and remaining amount of Rs. 5000/- will be paid within 6 months after submission of the marriage Registration Certificate. No balance amount will be paid after 6 months delay.
	Divorced /destitute women/orphan and destitute children where income is less than Rs. 1.00 lac p. a.	Rs. 41,000/- First time an amount of Rs. 36000/- will be paid to beneficiaries on or before celebration of the marriage and remaining amount of Rs. 5000/- will be paid within 6 months after submission of the marriage Registration Certificate. No balance amount will be paid after 6 months delay.		

- 1 The other terms and conditions of the Scheme will remain unchanged.
- 2 This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide their U. No. 1/37/05-5 F. G.-II/33171 dated 17.11.2017.

Sd/-
Superintendent,
for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana.
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes
Department, Chandigarh.

3 The other terms and conditions of the Scheme will remain unchanged.
4 This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide
their U.No. 1/37/05- 5 F.G.-II/33171 dated 17.11.2017.

- *sd.*
Superintendent.
for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana.
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes
Department, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. 1180-SW-C112017

Dated: 24-11-2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary
action:-

1. Principal Accountant General (Audit) Haryana, Chandigarh.
2. Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
3. Director General, Social Justice & Empowerment Department,
Haryana.
4. Chief Accounts Officer, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward
Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
5. Deputy Director (Scheme), Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward
Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
6. Research Officer, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes
Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
7. All Divisional Commissioners in Haryana State.
8. All Deputy Commissioners in Haryana State.
9. All District Welfare Officers in Haryana State.
10. All Treasury Officers in Haryana State.

Rajendra Singh
Superintendent.
for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana.
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes
Department, Chandigarh. *RS*

A copy is forwarded to the Additional Chief Secretary to Govt.
Haryana, Finance Department, Chandigarh with the reference to his U.No. 1/37/05- 5
F.G.-II/33171 dated 17.11.2017.

- *sd.*
Superintendent.
for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes
Department, Chandigarh.

To

The Additional Chief Secretary, to Govt. Haryana.
Finance Department, Chandigarh.

U.O.No.

Dated: